RICE LAKE AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT



Administration Building 30 Phipps Ave., Rice Lake, WI 54868 Phone (715) 234-9007 Fax (715) 234-4552

NOTICE OF A MEETING OF THE SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF CANVASSERS OF THE RICE LAKE AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

Notice is hereby given to the public and other interested parties that the School District Board of Canvassers of the Rice Lake Area School District will be conducting a meeting in open session as follows:

Monday, April 8, 2024 3:00 p.m. 30 Phipps Avenue, Rice Lake, WI 54868

At this meeting, the Board of Canvassers will conduct the canvass of the school board election held on Tuesday, April 2, 2024. The Board of Canvassers will prepare and issue such statements, determinations, and certifications as are required by state law.

This Notice issued by:

Miriam Vavra School District Clerk Rice Lake Area School District

Approved for Publication/Posting by: Randy Drost, District Administrator

Upon reasonable notice, the District shall make reasonable accommodation to accommodate the needs of people with disabilities through appropriate aids and services including the provision of informational material in an alternative format for a disabled person to be able to attend this meeting. For additional information or to request this service, contact the District Office at 30 Phipps Avenue, Rice Lake, WI 54868, (715) 234-9007.

It is the policy of the Rice Lake Area School District, pursuant to s. 118.13 of Wisconsin Statutes, and Chapter PI 9 of the Wisconsin Administrative Code, that no person may be denied admission to any school or be denied participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be discriminated against in any curricular, extracurricular, pupil services, recreational, or other program or activity on the basis of the protected classes of race, color, religion, national origin, ancestry, creed, pregnancy, marital status, parental status, sexual orientation, sex, or physical, mental, emotional, or learning disability.